UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G/A

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 1)*

Perella Weinberg Partners (Name of Issuer)

<u>Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value</u> (Title of Class of Securities)

> <u>71367G102</u> (CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2022 (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

[X]	Rule 13d-1(b)
[]	Rule $13d-1(c)$
[]	Rule 13d-1(d)

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

С	USIP No. 7136	67G102		13G	Page <u>2</u> of <u>7</u> Pages	
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON Basswood Capital Management, L.L.C.					
2				EMBER OF A GROUP*	(a) □ (b) ⊠	
3	SEC USE ONLY					
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Delaware					
NUMB SHA		5	SOLE VOTING PC			
BENEFIC OWN B	CIALLY NED	6	SHARED VOTINC			
EAG REPOR PERS	CH RTING	7	SOLE DISPOSITIV 0			
WI	ГН	8	SHARED DISPOS			
9	0			OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PE		
10	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 0.00%					
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON* IA					

CUSIP No. <u>71367G102</u>				13G	Page <u>3</u> c	of <u>7</u> Pages
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON Matthew Lindenbaum					
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP* (a) □ (b) ⊠					
3	SEC USE ONLY					
4	CITIZENSHII United States	P OR PLA	ACE OF ORGANIZA	TION		
NUMB		5	SOLE VOTING PO	OWER		
SHA BENEFI OWN	CIALLY NED	6	SHARED VOTINO	G POWER		
B EA REPOR PERS	CH RTING	7	SOLE DISPOSITI	VE POWER		
WI		8	SHARED DISPOS	SITIVE POWER		
9	AGGREGATI 0	E AMOU	NT BENEFICIALLY	OWNED BY EACH REPORT	TING PERSON	
10	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 0.00%					
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON* IN/HC					

JSIP No. <u>713</u>	367G102			13G	Page <u>4</u> of <u>7</u> Pages
1	NAME OF F I.R.S. IDEN		IG PERSON ON NO. OF ABOVE PER	RSON	
	Bennett Lind	lenbaum			
2	CHECK TH	E APPRO	PRIATE BOX IF A MEM	IBER OF A GROUP*	
					(a) □ (b) ⊠
3	SEC USE O	NLY			
4	CITIZENSU		ACE OF ORGANIZATIO)N	
4	CITIZENSH	IP OK PL.	ACE OF OKGANIZATIC	JIN	
	United State:	-			
		5	SOLE VOTING POW	/ER	
NUMBI	ER OF		0		
SHAI		6	SHARED VOTING P	OWER	
BENEFIC OWN					
BY		_		DOMED	
EAC		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE	POWER	
REPOR PERS			0		
WIT		8	SHARED DISPOSITI	VE POWER	
			0		
9	AGGREGAT	TE AMOLI	U NT BENEFICIALLY OW	VNED BY EACH REPORTING I	PERSON
,	AGGREGA		III DENERICIALER OV	THE DI LIGHTER OKTING I	
	0				
10	CHECK BO	X IF THE	AGGREGATE AMOUN	T IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CER	TAIN SHARES \Box
11	PERCENT O	OF CLASS	REPRESENTED BY AN	MOUNT IN ROW (9)	
	0.000/				
12	0.00%	EDODTINI	G PERSON*		
12	I I PE OF K	EFUKTIN	U PERSUN"		
	IN/HC				

Item 1(a)	Name of Issuer:
	Perella Weinberg Partners
Item 1(b)	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:
	767 Fifth Avenue, New York City, New York, 10153
Item 2(a)	Name of Person Filing:
	The information required by Item 2(a) is set forth in Row 1 of the cover page hereto for each Reporting Person and is incorporated herein by reference for each such Reporting Person.
Item 2(b)	Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:
	c/o Basswood Capital Management, L.L.C. 645 Madison Avenue, 10 th Floor New York, NY 10022
Item 2(c)	<u>Citizenship</u> :
	The information required by Item 2(c) is set forth in Row 4 of the cover page hereto for each Reporting Person and is incorporated herein by reference for each such Reporting Person.
Item 2(d)	Title of Class of Securities:
	Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value
Item 2(e)	CUSIP Number:
	71367G102
Item 3	<u>Statement filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c)</u> :
	The information required by Item 3 is set forth in Row 12 of the cover page hereto for each Reporting Person and is incorporated herein by reference for each such Reporting Person.
Item 4	Ownership:
	The information required by Items 4(a)-(c) is set forth in Rows 5-11 of the cover page hereto for each Reporting Person and is incorporated herein by reference for each such Reporting Person.

Item 5	Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:			
	If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than 5 percent of the class of securities, check the following [X].			
Item 6	Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:			
	Not Applicable			
Item 7	<u>Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on</u> <u>By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person</u> :			
	See Exhibit 99.1.			
Item 8	Identification and Classification of Members of the Group:			
	Not Applicable			
Item 9	Notice of Dissolution of Group:			
	Not Applicable			
Item 10	Certification:			
	By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.			
	[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]			

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of the knowledge and belief of the undersigned, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 10, 2023

Basswood Capital Management, L.L.C.

By: <u>/s/ Matthew Lindenbaum</u> Name: Matthew Lindenbaum Title: Managing Member

/s/ Matthew Lindenbaum Matthew Lindenbaum, an individual

/s/ Bennett Lindenbaum Bennett Lindenbaum, an individual

EXHIBIT 99.1

The identity and the Item 3 classification of the relevant subsidiary are: Basswood Capital Management, L.L.C., which is an Investment Adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).